

Guidelines for the Lighthouse Center Advocating for Adolescence and Children, Inc. Scholarship Fund

Application Deadline: To Be Announced Amount: \$500.00 Award for two (2) students

The Lighthouse Center Advocating for Adolescence and Children, Inc.(TLCAAC) Scholarship Fund was created to provide career-minded individuals the opportunity to receive funding for \$500.00 to help purchase textbooks.

Eligibility

- 1. Be a high school senior who will be registered in a university or college for the 2022 Fall semester.
- 2. Be 18 years of age or older.
- 3. Applicants must be U.S. citizens.
- 4. Have a grade point average of 3.0 or better (on a 4.0 scale).
- 5. Complete an application and include a 500-word essay.

The Lighthouse Center AAC, Inc. Scholarship Awards are awarded without regard to race, sex, religion, age, national origin, or sexual orientation. The Lighthouse Center AAC, Inc. will not award scholarships to applicants who are not qualified and reserves the right not to award a scholarship in a given year.

The Lighthouse Center AAC, Inc. The Board of Directors will select the scholarship winner. No member of the Lighthouse Center AAC, Inc. Board, or their immediate family, shall be eligible for scholarship assistance during their tenure on the Lighthouse Center AAC, Inc. Board.

The Lighthouse Center AAC, Inc. shall notify the chosen scholarship recipient(s) of its decision. The recipients will meet and take photos with the Board of Directors. All scholarship checks will be made payable to the university for the student.

Incomplete scholarship applications will not be reviewed. Students will not be notified of incomplete applications. Making sure the application and all required information is complete is the responsibility of the student. Completed scholarship applications must be submitted no later than the posted due.

Questions about the application process may be directed to TheLighthouseCenterAAC2019@gmail.com or 219-513-6340.

Note that all application materials must be received by To Be Announced.

The Lighthouse Center Advocating for Adolescence and Children, Inc. Scholarship Fund Application Form

Deadline: This application form and all other required documents must be received by **To Be Announced.** Mail to: The Lighthouse Center AAC Scholarship Program, 9245 Calumet Ave. Ste. 100F, Munster, Indiana 46321, or email: ThelighthousecenterAAC2019@gmail.com.

Please print legibly.			
Name of Student:	Birth Date:	Birth Date:	
Address:			
City:	State:	Zip Code:	
Primary Telephone:	Secondary Teleph	Secondary Telephone:	
Email:			
What high school do y	ou currently attend?		
City:	State:	Zip Code:	
High School Seniors	GPA: Counselor's Name:		
Field of Study:	Anticipated Graduation Date:		
I will be attending the	following university/college in the Fall of	f 2022:	
Name:			
Address:			
Financial Contact Nan	ne:		

(Proof of acceptance or current student enrollment from the above school is required prior to receipt of funds.)

The Lighthouse Center AAC, Inc. Scholarship Fund Application
Page -2-

All essays must be in APA writing styles and have two (2) scholarly journal references. Font size must be 12 New Times Roman and all pages double spaced. The essay must be at least 500 words.

The following questions must be answered:

- 1. What are the challenges of being black and brown?
- 2. What is the difference between going to an HBCU versus a predominantly white university?
- 3. What is your field of study and why did you select it?

Please attach the following items to this application form:

- 1. An official high school transcript.
- 2. Acceptance letter from university/college.

For consideration, please return the completed application by *To Be Announced*.

The Lighthouse Center AAC, Inc. Scholarship Fund Attn: Kimberly Rice 9245 Calumet Ave., Suite 100F Munster, Indiana 46321

Essays can also be submitted at ThelighthousecenterAAC2019@gmaill.com

(applicant signature)	(Date)

Incomplete applications will not be considered.